
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-1253

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/28/2016 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/19/2016 12/19/2016

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed amendment to the grant
agreement approved by ordinance 904 series of 2016 between the City and County of Denver and the
United States Department of Health and Human Services concerning the "Denver Great Kids Head
Start” program and the funding therefore.
Appropriates the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Administration for Children and
Families Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) award in the amount of $159,286 for the Fiscal Year 2016
to operate the Denver Great Kids Head Start program through the Office of Children’s Affairs (MOEAI
- 201630593-01).  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on
1-9-17.  The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 12-7-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Debra Bartleson

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR16 1253 OCA 08CH1119-04_AMEND 1 NOA_COLA_FY16, 2. RR16 1253 OCA Ordinance
Request DGKHS 2016-2017 COLA  11-28-16, 3. CR16-1253 Resolution_OCA Amendment
COLA .pdf, 4. 16-1253 - final.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

attestationClerk & Recorder12/21/2016 1

signedCouncil President12/20/2016 1

adoptedCity Council12/19/2016 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

12/7/2016 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

